
Date Comp Home Away KO Result Goalscorers

Sat 26 Aug LG Newton St Cyres v Wellington Reserves 3.00pm 1-3
Jack Bryant, Aaron Merry, Jordan 

Sellick 

Sat 2 Sep SSC Welton Rovers v Wellington Reserves 2.00pm

3-3         

(5-3 

pens)

Connor Noble, Aaron Merry, 

Dylan Groves

Sat 9 Sep LG Wellington Reserves v Bow Athletic 3.00pm 3-2 Alfie Barrett, Tom Davies (2)

Sat 16 Sep LG Dawlish United v Wellington Reserves 3.00pm 0-4
Joey Conway, Aaron Hawkings 

(2), Ollie Nott

Sat 23 Sep LG Wellington Reserves v East Budleigh 3.00pm 1-1 Aaron Merry

Sat 30 Sep LG St Martins 1st v Wellington Reserves 3.00pm 0-3
Tom Davies, Aaron Merry, Luke 

Perry

Sat 7 Oct LG Wellington Reserves v Newtown 2nd 3.00pm 0-1

Sat 14 Oct LG Seast Budleigh 1st v Wellington Reserves 3.00pm 0-1 Ollie Nott, Logan Sellick

Sat 21 Oct LG Wellington Reserves v University of Exeter 3rd 3.00pm 2-5 Luke Perry, Rohan Poulsom 

Sat 28 Oct LG Hatherleigh 1st v Wellington Reserves 3.00pm 2-4
Wes Poulsom, Dominc Healey, 

Olli Nott (2)

Sat 11 Nov LG Wellington Reserves v St Martins 1st 2.15pm 1-3 Rohan Poulsom

Sat 18 Nov LG Newtown 2nd v Wellington Reserves 2.15pm 6-0

Sat 25 Nov LG University of Exeter 3rd v Wellington Reserves 2.15pm 0-1 Aaron Hawkings

Sat 16 Dec LG Wellington Reserves v Hatherleigh Town 1st 2.15pm 0-1

Sat 13 Jan LG Wellington Reserves v Newton St Cyres 2.15pm 1-0 Tom Davies 

Sat 20 Jan LG Lympstone 1st v Wellington Reserves 2.15pm 1-3 Rohan Poulsom (2), Own goal

Sat 27 Jan LG Teignmouth 2nd v Wellington Reserves 2.15pm 0-1 Dylan Groves

Sat 3 Feb LG Wellington Reserves v Ottery St Mary 2nd 2.15pm 3-1
Tom Davies, Rohan Poulsom, 

Own goal

Sat 2 Mar LG Ottery St Mary 2nd v Wellington Reserves 3.00pm

Sat 9 Mar LG Wellington Reserves v Teignmouth 2nd 3.00pm

Sat 30 Mar LG Wellington Reserves v Dawlish United 3.00pm

Sat 6 Apr LG Bow Amateur Athletic v Wellington Reserves 3.00pm

Sat 20 Apr LG Wellington Reserves v Lympstone 1st 3.00pm

LG = D&E Div 1

SSC = Somerset Senior Cup
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